
Summer 2025 Enrollment by College, Department Program Level
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Summer 

2022
Summer 

2023
Summer 

2024
Summer 

2025 1-Year 5-Year 10-Year
Agricultural & Life 
Sciences

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 0 0 0 0.2 0.2 0.1 0 0 0 0.2 0

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences

Agricultural Econ & 
Rural Soc Graduate and Professional 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.6 1.2 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.0

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences

Agricultural Econ & 
Rural Soc

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 3.4 2.9 4.2 3.8 3.8 5.9 3.6 2.4 2.7 5.8 4.4

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences

Agricultural Ed, 
Ldrshp & Comm Graduate and Professional 1.8 1.3 0.9 3.1 1.4 0.1 0.5 1.9 1.8 0.3 2.1

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences

Agricultural Ed, 
Ldrshp & Comm

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 3.9 4.2 4.4 9.1 8.6 5.9 3.1 5.9 6.5 8.2 4.3

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences

Animal, Vet & Food 
Sciences Graduate and Professional 1.3 0.8 1.5 1.5 1.8 1.3 0.9 0.2 0.9 0.8 0.9

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences

Animal, Vet & Food 
Sciences

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 9.2 4.3 8.6 7.4 3.6 6.4 4.8 6.2 7.4 4.7 8.0

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences

Entomology, Plant 
Path & Nemat Graduate and Professional 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.4 1.2 1.9 2.8 1.8 1.0 0.5 0.4

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences

Entomology, Plant 
Path & Nemat

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 0 0 0 0 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.1 0 0.5 0.8

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences

Family and Consumer 
Sciences Graduate and Professional 1.6 0.8 0.1 0.4 0.5 0 0.3 0.5 2.9 2.1 5.9

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences

Family and Consumer 
Sciences

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 37.2 36.7 26.7 21.1 21.1 12.6 7.0 8.2 8.8 11.8 11.6 -69%

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences Plant Sciences Graduate and Professional 2.8 1.3 2.2 2.7 2.4 1.4 1.2 2.3 2.2 1.6 3.4

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences Plant Sciences

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 1.9 3.6 1.1 1.6 1.8 1.8 2.4 2.4 1.8 1.2 1.5

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences Soil & Water Systems Graduate and Professional 0.3 0.5 0 0.3 0.6 0.2 0.6 0.7 1.0 0.3 0.7

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences Soil & Water Systems

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 2.2 1.1 1.5 1.6 1.0 1.3 0.8 0.8 1.7 1.2 1.9

Agricultural & Life 
Sciences Water Resources Graduate and Professional 2.7 1.3 1.4 1.6 1.9 1.3 0.2 0.9 1.3 0.2 0.1

Art & Architecture Architecture Graduate and Professional 5.3 3.2 5.5 2.3 8.9 10.3 17.0 14.7 5.8 19.4 10.2

Art & Architecture Architecture
Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 16.5 9.8 12.5 19.1 25.2 11.5 9.6 13.9 16.5 18.0 9.8

Art & Architecture Art & Design Graduate and Professional 0.9 0.3 0.5 0.5 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0

Percent Change

End of Semester

UI Institutional Research

Multiple Majors are included Head Count
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Art & Architecture Art & Design
Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 2.3 4.7 4.1 2.9 3.2 3.8 1.6 3.4 2.8 1.0 2.6

Art & Architecture Art and Architecture
Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1

Art & Architecture
Bioregional Plng & 
Comm Dsgn Graduate and Professional 0.9 0.2 0.1 0 0 1.3 0 0 0 0 0

Art & Architecture
Design and 
Environments Graduate and Professional 0.1 4.1 3.1 4.7 1.2 1.5 0.8 1.6 0.3 0 1.3

Art & Architecture
Design and 
Environments

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 9.9 11.9 9.1 11.3 10.9 6.5 9.6 10.3 10.1 11.3 11.6

Business & 
Economics

Accounting & Mgmt 
Info Systems Graduate and Professional 3.4 1.8 3.9 6.5 3.1 5.2 7.9 3.3 1.7 2.9 2.5

Business & 
Economics

Accounting & Mgmt 
Info Systems

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 22.4 22.6 16.2 14.7 13.0 13.6 11.3 7.9 6.6 15.2 8.7 -61%

Business & 
Economics Business Graduate and Professional 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2.6 13.1

Business & 
Economics Business

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 99.8 91.3 86.3 86.6 79.6 68.3 45.0 46.5 58.6 67.5 73.7 9% 8% -26%

Business & 
Economics

Business & 
Economics

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 0.3 0.4 1.0 1.3 0.1 0.3 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.9 1.5

Education, Health & 
Human Sci

Curriculum & 
Instruction Graduate and Professional 10.5 12.4 11.3 20.9 17.7 19.3 14.0 16.2 14.1 15.6 15.2

Education, Health & 
Human Sci

Curriculum & 
Instruction

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 17.3 17.9 22.9 21.5 23.4 24.4 16.4 18.9 14.4 17.6 18.0 -26%

Education, Health & 
Human Sci Education Graduate and Professional 4.8 5.2 11.6 4.3 4.0 9.2 14.4 13.9 12.7 13.6 12.0

Education, Health & 
Human Sci Education

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 1.8 1.7 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.1 0.5 0.2 0.7 0.5 0.8

Education, Health & 
Human Sci

Leadership & 
Counseling Graduate and Professional 75.1 78.0 66.6 62.1 55.2 34.0 42.8 47.5 30.3 41.8 37.9 -9% 11% -50%

Education, Health & 
Human Sci Movement Sciences Graduate and Professional 7.2 5.0 2.3 4.6 6.3 4.9 5.3 4.0 2.9 1.8 1.8

Education, Health & 
Human Sci Movement Sciences

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 45.1 40.1 28.0 33.6 30.9 23.8 26.9 21.2 31.1 33.3 34.6 4% 45% -23%
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Engineering
Chemical & Biological 
Engr Graduate and Professional 1.4 3.2 3.7 2.8 3.2 4.6 4.7 4.4 1.9 2.2 0.7

Engineering
Chemical & Biological 
Engr

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 12.3 16.2 16.5 9.8 9.7 8.0 5.6 4.9 4.0 5.0 5.8

Engineering
Civil & Environmental 
Engr Graduate and Professional 1.8 0.5 1.6 3.3 1.6 1.6 0.7 0.2 0.6 1.3 0.9

Engineering
Civil & Environmental 
Engr

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 10.2 9.1 8.3 6.9 7.0 7.8 4.3 3.4 3.2 7.4 5.5

Engineering Computer Science Graduate and Professional 1.0 1.8 3.8 4.6 3.7 6.1 2.0 4.7 3.8 4.8 5.5

Engineering Computer Science
Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 9.3 7.1 10.2 8.8 8.6 12.1 6.7 8.7 14.1 21.8 19.0 -13%

Engineering
Electrical & Computer 
Engr Graduate and Professional 9.1 8.3 5.4 4.4 7.6 5.7 4.0 8.9 4.7 5.4 4.5

Engineering
Electrical & Computer 
Engr

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 22.5 23.6 15.5 13.5 14.0 15.9 8.9 5.8 6.6 6.9 10.1 -55%

Engineering Engineering Graduate and Professional 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Engineering Engineering
Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 2.5 1.9 1.7 1.0 0.0 0.2 0 0.3 0.2 0.2 1.2

Engineering
Mechanical 
Engineering Graduate and Professional 4.4 3.0 4.2 1.7 5.3 4.0 3.8 2.8 2.6 1.8 0.9

Engineering
Mechanical 
Engineering

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 24.2 35.6 36.8 33.8 26.5 26.9 18.0 15.0 9.8 16.1 26.1 -3% 8%

Engineering
Nuclear Engr & 
Industrial Mgmt Graduate and Professional 10.7 11.3 9.0 13.0 15.9 16.9 12.2 10.5 14.0 13.6 9.9

Engineering
Nuclear Engr & 
Industrial Mgmt

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 3.7 3.6 3.5 3.7 2.6 2.7 2.0 1.0 1.5 2.6 1.0

Graduate Studies Graduate Studies Graduate and Professional 2.0 2.0 1.6 0.3 0.8 0.2 0 0 0.5 0.5 0.9

Graduate Studies Graduate Studies
Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 1.5 2.3 1.8 1.2 0.7 1.7 2.0 0.4 0 0.5 0

Graduate Studies
School of Health & 
Med Profess Graduate and Professional 51.4 52.5 68.9 65.6 66.3 71.7 61.8 58.4 49.4 42.7 51.7 21% -28% 1%

Graduate Studies
School of Health & 
Med Profess

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 0.6 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Intercollege 
Curriculum Commit

University-Wide 
Program Admin

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0

Law Law Graduate and Professional 43.9 22.5 23.4 25.9 29.1 28.0 38.8 21.7 21.9 31.1 31.4 1% 12% -28%

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences Business

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 0.5 1.3 1.2 1.1 1.0 0.8 1.5 0.8 0.1 2.4 0.3

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences

Culture, Society & 
Justice Graduate and Professional 0.3 0.3 1.3 0.1 1.4 0.7 1.0 0.8 0.8 0 1.3

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences

Culture, Society & 
Justice

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 13.7 14.3 10.4 16.9 20.1 21.7 21.2 22.6 17.6 19.9 21.6 0%

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences English Graduate and Professional 6.1 3.5 3.1 4.9 4.5 4.7 2.1 3.0 4.0 3.3 3.4

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences English

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 6.0 4.3 4.8 5.3 6.5 3.1 4.8 3.6 5.7 4.2 7.2

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences General Studies

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 39.8 25.5 20.3 24.4 19.7 14.6 8.4 15.3 15.8 16.2 18.3 -54%

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences History Graduate and Professional 0.6 0.4 0 1.1 1.5 1.3 0.8 0.6 1.3 0.8 1.5

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences History

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 2.2 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.8 3.2 4.8 7.0 7.8 7.1 5.6

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences

Journalism & Mass 
Media Graduate and Professional 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences

Journalism & Mass 
Media

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 16.7 18.1 12.8 22.4 19.8 12.0 10.4 7.9 10.1 4.4 10.6

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences

Letters Arts & Social 
Sciences

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 0.8 0.8 3.7 1.1 1.2 0.7 1.3 2.8 1.2 3.3 8.1

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences Music Graduate and Professional 0.2 0.6 0.1 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0.1 0

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences Music

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 9.5 4.7 6.2 6.0 5.9 4.0 2.8 2.8 3.7 3.4 5.1

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences

Organizational 
Sciences Graduate and Professional 0 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences

Organizational 
Sciences

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 16.1 7.2 6.1 8.8 6.2 7.7 5.6 5.2 4.6 2.1 6.0

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences Politics & Philosophy Graduate and Professional 4.0 2.9 0.3 3.9 5.0 7.1 11.6 6.9 3.7 6.1 6.1
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Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences Politics & Philosophy

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 6.0 6.9 6.6 7.6 9.3 4.2 5.0 8.5 9.4 5.4 6.8

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences

Psychology & 
Communication Graduate and Professional 0.3 0.3 0.9 1.8 0.6 0.2 0.7 1.4 2.3 2.8 2.3

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences

Psychology & 
Communication

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 27.7 25.2 26.4 32.0 27.2 33.2 31.1 25.2 36.6 44.6 35.1 -21% 6% 27%

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences

School of Global 
Studies

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 8.7 10.6 7.3 8.5 7.7 9.8 4.8 4.7 2.6 4.6 9.1

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences Theatre Arts Graduate and Professional 2.1 3.0 5.3 6.5 5.1 15.0 29.8 26.9 24.1 31.0 31.2 1%

Letters Arts & 
Social Sciences Theatre Arts

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 4.7 1.5 2.6 0.8 0.1 0.5 1.9 0.6 0.7 1.4 0

Natural Resources
Environmental 
Science Graduate and Professional 9.7 8.8 7.9 12.7 9.8 9.1 16.2 20.2 21.4 19.9 18.4

Natural Resources
Environmental 
Science

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 4.6 7.1 5.5 8.2 3.6 4.4 3.4 4.1 7.8 4.1 2.7

Natural Resources
Fish & Wildlife 
Sciences

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 5.2 3.6 8.3 8.7 8.3 9.6 11.8 11.1 8.3 11.1 11.6

Natural Resources
Forest, Rangeland & 
Fire Sci Graduate and Professional 1.3 0.4 1.8 0.6 0.9 0.8 0.2 3.2 4.3 4.9 4.3

Natural Resources
Forest, Rangeland & 
Fire Sci

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 4.8 4.4 3.0 6.4 6.6 3.0 4.2 3.6 3.9 6.1 4.2

Natural Resources Natural Resources Graduate and Professional 9.4 11.3 12.3 18.0 21.6 30.2 34.0 46.7 38.0 43.5 43.5 0% 44%

Natural Resources Natural Resources
Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.6 1.8 0.5

Natural Resources
Natural Resources & 
Society Graduate and Professional 1.6 4.7 2.5 3.0 0.2 0.5 0.1 1.6 5.5 2.7 2.0

Natural Resources
Natural Resources & 
Society

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 2.2 1.1 1.2 3.4 1.1 2.4 1.8 0.9 0.3 0.8 0.1

Non-Degree
Undeclared 
Department

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 128.1 108.1 78.2 62.5 118.8 34.7 39.8 132.8 63.4 61.3 73.2 19% 111% -43%

Science
Bioinformatics & 
Comp Biology Graduate and Professional 1.4 2.0 2.1 1.8 1.4 1.1 0.6 0.7 1.2 1.2 0.7
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Science Biological Sciences Graduate and Professional 2.2 1.8 1.7 2.0 2.7 1.4 1.2 2.0 1.5 1.4 1.5

Science Biological Sciences
Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 17.9 15.7 13.5 17.5 19.1 18.0 16.3 15.9 13.8 9.9 13.1

Science Chemistry Graduate and Professional 1.9 1.7 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.4 0.8 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.5

Science Chemistry
Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 6.9 7.2 2.9 3.8 4.4 2.1 3.5 3.6 3.0 2.2 2.1

Science
Earth & Spatial 
Sciences Graduate and Professional 3.3 1.6 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.8 0.7 1.0 1.0 3.3 4.0

Science
Earth & Spatial 
Sciences

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 10.0 5.5 5.5 6.3 5.8 5.4 4.1 7.8 5.1 5.6 4.7

Science
Mathematics & 
Statistical Sci Graduate and Professional 4.4 3.4 5.2 3.5 4.0 5.7 3.8 3.5 4.3 3.0 3.0

Science
Mathematics & 
Statistical Sci

Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 5.6 7.9 5.8 9.0 5.1 4.8 5.4 5.6 6.2 7.2 6.2

Science Physics Graduate and Professional 0.2 0.9 1.5 0.8 1.6 0.8 0.2 0.3 0.6 0.7 0.2

Science Physics
Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 4.2 2.4 4.3 2.6 3.3 2.3 1.5 1.6 0.9 0.8 1.1

Science Science
Undergraduate and Non-
Degree 1.5 1.8 1.3 0.2 0 0.2 1.3 0.6 0.2 1.0 0.8

WWAMI
WWAMI Medical 
Education Graduate and Professional 0 0 0 40.0 40.0 35.0 36.0 78.5 81.0 80.0 79.5 -1% 127%

998.3 911.4 844.8 924.6 943.6 812.7 764.2 903.6 813.4 903.0 936.4 4% 15% -6%All
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